

October 15, 2024

Dept. Of Public Utilities Commission Transportation Division One South Station Boston, MA 02110

Certificate # 30878

Dear Commission,

R

I would like to formally request an hourly rate increase to my existing tariff. I would like to increase my 3 man rate to \$215 per hr and my 2 man rate to \$195 per hr. Overtime with a 3 man crew will be \$322.50 per hr . Overtime for a 2 man crew will be \$292.50 per hr

I feel that this increase is justified due to the rising cost of labor, insurance and fuel cost. Also, I have not had a rate increase in 4 years.

I will be paying the \$100 filing fee online.

Sincerely,

Robert S. Romano President JMR Holdings, Inc Coutu Bros Movers

Supplement No 5 to Supplement No. 4 to MDPU Tariff

<u>Title Page</u>

Name:

JMR Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Coutu Bros. Movers

Address:

2 Greco Lane Warwick, RI 02886

Phone (Business):

Certificate NO:

30878

401-739-7788

FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF: HOUSEHOLD GOODS WITHIN THE COMMONWEALTH

Date Effective: Nov 1, 2024

Т

Signature & Title (Owner, partner, corp. officer)

resident

Section II - Transportation Rates - Time Basis MDPU Supplement 5, Effective Date : Nov 1, 2024

Transportation rates covering movements of household goods and related articles crated, uncrated or in a container, on an Hourly Basis <u>up to and including 125 miles from origin to destination</u>. Except as otherwise specifically provided for in this tariff, or as amended, the minimum hourly basis will be three (3) hours plus travel time. Regular rates will apply after the first 8 hours of service weekdays (Mon thru Sat). Overtime rates will apply after the first 8 hours of saturday and during the first 8 hours on Sunday and Holidays) Double time will apply after the first 8 hours on Sundays and Holidays.

APPLICATION

One truck and Three men (Mon thru Sat) \$215.00 per hour (Overtime \$322.50)

One truck and Two men (Mon thru Sat) \$195.00 per hour (Overtime \$ 292.50)

Fuel Surcharge on all moves (excluding packing services) IO %

Travel Time

An additional charge shall be assessed for each vehicle, helpers or supervisors to cover their Travel Time. Such charge shall not be evaluated more than once during any one day to the same shipper for same vehicle, helpers or supervisors. Travel time charge shall be calculated as follows: (See note)

(a)	Up to and including 25 miles from origin to destinationadd I hour
(b)	Over 25 miles and up to and including 50 milesadd 2 hours
(c)	Over 50 miles and up to and including 75 milesadd 3 hours
(d)	Over 75 miles and up to and including 100 milesadd 4 hours
(e)	Over I 00 miles and up to and including 125 milesadd 5 hours

ADDITIONAL SERVICES-TIME BASIS

Rates and charges for additional Services shown in this Section apply only to movements up to and including 125 miles and are in addition to all other rates and charges.

Hoisting or Lowering, where necessary			
Where the height of a building is:			
2 stories or less Flat Charge \$80.00 per piece			
3 stories Flat Charge \$120.00 per piece			

Applies each time service is rendered, Subject to Rule 22.

147

146

PIANO OR ORGAN HANDLING CHARGE

Note I: Applies only once per shipment for each. Note 2: Will not apply to portable organs, toy organs, or toy pianos.

Print Receipt

Payment

Your Information

Terms Agreement

Receipt

Payment Confirmation

YOUR PAYMENT HAS PROCESSED AND THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT

Your account has been billed for the following transaction. You will receive a receipt via email.

Transaction Processed Successfully.

INVOICE #: 913f2938-2d16-404e-b7f3-8df720108cb1

Description	ID	Convenience Fee	Amount
Tariff Filing – Movers Only (100)	30878	\$2.35	\$100.00
Date Paid: 10/15/2024 10:05 AM EST		Total Amount Paid: \$102.35	

Pilling Information
Billing Information
First Name:
Robert
Last Name:
Romano
Organization Name:
A diday and
Address: 2 Greco Ln
City:
Warwick
State:
RI
Zip Code:
02886-1291
Phone Number: (401) 739-7788
(401) 739-7786
Email Address:
coutumovers@verizon.net

Important Information